Extending Sunsets of the Post-secondary Technical Education Authority and Fees Assessed under the Kansas Private and Out-of-State Postsecondary Educational Institution Act; HB 2213

HB 2213 amends laws concerning postsecondary education. Specifically, the bill extends the provisions establishing the Post-secondary Technical Education Authority from June 30, 2017, to June 30, 2019. Additionally, the bill amends the Kansas Private and Out-of-State Postsecondary Educational Institution Act to extend a June 30, 2017, sunset to June 30, 2018, for a statute authorizing the Kansas Board of Regents to fix, charge, and collect fees for such institutions.